

Saudi Fund for Development and Global Water Organization Sign Agreement to Support Global Water Projects Worldwide

RIYADH, RIYADH, SAUDI ARABIA, October 9, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --On October 7,2024, the CEO of the Saudi Fund for Development (SFD), Mr. Sultan bin Abdulrahman Al-Marshad, signed a memorandum of cooperation with Dr. Fahad bin Saad Abu Mouti, the Head of the Founding Team of the Global Water Organization. This memorandum aims to establish a general framework for international development cooperation and to leverage the Fund's expertise in financing water projects worldwide, contributing to the achievement of sustainable development goals in various countries.

During the event, Mr. Sultan Al-Marshad stated: "This memorandum reflects the Saudi Fund for Development's efforts over the past 50 years in enhancing international cooperation in the field of water resource management and water security. This partnership will enhance the provision of innovative financing options to support water projects.

For his part, Dr. Fahad Abu Mouti, "This memorandum represents an



Saudi Fund for Development, Global Water Organization Partner to Support Water Projects Worldwide



GWO and SFD signed agreement Monday in Riyadh

important step towards enhancing mutual cooperation between the organization and the Fund. We look forward to implementing projects and initiatives that contribute to achieving sustainable development in the field of water globally."

It is noteworthy that since 1975, the Saudi Fund for Development has contributed financing to more than 147 development projects and programs in the water sector and other sectors related to water security in various developing countries around the world. This has been achieved through developmental loans and grants, amounting to over \$6.1 billion. Additionally, the Fund has drilled and equipped more than 8,800 water facilities as part of the Saudi program for drilling wells and rural development in Africa, in line with efforts aimed at contributing to global growth and prosperity.

Media Center Legends PR Company email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/750299887

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.